Explosion Resistant
Water Heater
10-120 Gallon Capacity, 1.5-58 KW, Single or Three Phase
FEATURES
 ■ Built For Safe Operation
In A Hazardous Location
 	 �	 UL and CSA listed housing rated for operation in
Class 1 Division 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D; Class 2

	KW	x	1000	÷	1.73	=	 AMPS	 3	Φ
	 Volts
Model Number Designation
—
■	Step	2
Gallon	Capacity:
10-120	Gallons
■	Step	1
Model:
ER
■	Step	3
KW	Selection:
1.5	-	58	KW
■	Step	4
Tank:
SL	 =	Cement
Lined
CS	=	Copper
Alloy
SS	=	 Stainless
	 	 Steel
■	Step	5
Voltage	/	Phase	/	Hz:
A	 =	 120-1-60
RS	 =	 208-1-60
R	 =	 208-3-60
S		 =	 240-1-60
T		 =	 240-3-60
W		 =	 277-1-60
T3	 =	 380-3-50/60
T7	 =	 415-3-50/60
T5	 =	 440-3-60
T4S	=	 480-1-60
T4	 =	 480-3-60
T6	 =	 600-3-60
Example:	 ER10-1.5SLA
	 Is	a	hazardous	location	model	ER	water
heater	with	10	gallons	of	storage	and
1.5	KW	heating	element.	It	is	a	cement
lined	steel	vessel	and	has	an	electrical
rating	of	120	volt	1	phase.